
2022-23 LSU Men's Golf
LSU Season Statistics (May 24, 2023)

L o w Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel. Career
Player Rounds Strokes 54 Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 W-L W-L% Par Avg Rounds Strokes Avg Low W-L%
Elsa Svensson 3 210 210 68 3 1 - - - 70-10  . 8 7 5 -2 70.00 37 2764 74.70 68  . 5 0 5
Ingrid Lindblad 31 2190 195 64 19 10 2 5 9 774-51  . 9 3 8 -1 70.65 117 8252 70.53 64  . 9 3 2
Latanna Stone 34 2437 204 67 20 11 2 3 5 721-184  . 7 9 7 E 71.68 116 8402 72.43 64  . 7 7 9
Presley Baggett 3 216 216 70 2 1 - - - 54-26  . 6 7 5 E 72.00 65 4904 75.45 70  . 4 7 9
Taylor Riley 6 437 206 68 3 2 - 1 1 83-35  . 7 0 3 +1 72.83 6 437 72.83 68  . 7 0 3
Aine Donegan 31 2262 206 67 15 10 - 2 3 616-200  . 7 5 5 +1 72.97 31 2262 72.97 67  . 7 5 5
Carla Tejedo Mulet 34 2509 208 66 12 11 - 2 2 532-373  . 5 8 8 +2 73.79 96 7036 73.29 65  . 6 6 2
Alden Wallace 10 742 212 68 4 3 - - - 189-125  . 6 0 2 +2 74.20 88 6631 75.35 66  . 4 8 3
Edit Hertzman 24 1799 209 67 7 8 - 1 1 336-297  . 5 3 1 +3 74.96 24 1799 74.96 67  . 5 3 1
Jessica Bailey 9 675 217 70 3 3 - - - 129-118  . 5 2 2 +3 75.00 42 3176 75.62 70  . 4 7 3
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 34 9746 832 274 88 11 4 14 21 130-27  . 8 2 8 -1 286.65

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Green Wave Fall Classic 9/12-13/2022 3 1 14 81 -32 832
Mason Rudolph Championship 9/23-35/2022 3 4 14 80 -3 861
Jackson T. Stephens Cup 10/10-11/2022 3 6 7 39 +4 868
Battle at the Beach 10/26-28/2022 3 1 17 90 -14 838
Nexus Collegiate 2/13-15/2023 3 2 10 63 +18 882
Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-21/2023 3 1 17 97 -30 834
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 2/27-3/1/2023 3 1 17 90 +6 858
Clemson Invitational 3/24-26/2023 3 2 16 84 -7 857
SEC Women's Championships Qualifying 4/12-14/2023 3 1 14 70 +6 870
NCAA Women's Regional 5/8-10/2023 3 5 12 66 +15 879
NCAA Women's Championship 5/19-22/2023 4 14 30 156 +15 1167



2022-23 LSU Men's Golf
LSU Low Round Scores Summary (May 24, 2023)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 274 (-14) - Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (2nd round)
 275 (-13) - Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (2nd round)
 276 (-12) - Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (1st round)
 274 (-10) - Battle at the Beach, 10/26-28/2022 (3rd round)
 278 (-10) - Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (1st round)
 279 (-9) - Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (3rd round)
 281 (-7) - Jackson T. Stephens Cup, 10/10-11/2022 (3rd round)
 282 (-6) - Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/23-35/2022 (2nd round)
 282 (-6) - Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/23-35/2022 (3rd round)
 279 (-5) - Battle at the Beach, 10/26-28/2022 (2nd round)

Player low rounds (best 50)
  64 (-7) - Ingrid Lindblad, Battle at the Beach, 10/26-28/2022 (2nd round)
  64 (-7) - Ingrid Lindblad, Battle at the Beach, 10/26-28/2022 (3rd round)
  66 (-6) - Ingrid Lindblad, Jackson T. Stephens Cup, 10/10-11/2022 (3rd round)
  66 (-6) - Carla Tejedo Mulet, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - Aine Donegan, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - Latanna Stone, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (2nd round)
  67 (-5) - Ingrid Lindblad, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/23-35/2022 (2nd round)
  67 (-5) - Ingrid Lindblad, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (2nd round)
  67 (-5) - Ingrid Lindblad, Clemson Invitational, 3/24-26/2023 (2nd round)
  67 (-5) - Carla Tejedo Mulet, SEC Women's Championships Qualifying, 4/12-14/2023 (3rd round)
  67 (-5) - Latanna Stone, NCAA Women's Championship, 5/19-22/2023 (2nd round)
  67 (-4) - Ingrid Lindblad, Battle at the Beach, 10/26-28/2022 (1st round)
  67 (-4) - Edit Hertzman, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 2/27-3/1/2023 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Latanna Stone, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Aine Donegan, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Elsa Svensson, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Taylor Riley, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Alden Wallace, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Aine Donegan, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/23-35/2022 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Carla Tejedo Mulet, Jackson T. Stephens Cup, 10/10-11/2022 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Carla Tejedo Mulet, Jackson T. Stephens Cup, 10/10-11/2022 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Latanna Stone, Nexus Collegiate, 2/13-15/2023 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Ingrid Lindblad, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Carla Tejedo Mulet, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Latanna Stone, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Ingrid Lindblad, NCAA Women's Championship, 5/19-22/2023 (3rd round)
  68 (-3) - Latanna Stone, Battle at the Beach, 10/26-28/2022 (2nd round)
  68 (-3) - Latanna Stone, Battle at the Beach, 10/26-28/2022 (3rd round)
  68 (-3) - Ingrid Lindblad, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 2/27-3/1/2023 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Taylor Riley, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Latanna Stone, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Taylor Riley, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Aine Donegan, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Ingrid Lindblad, Clemson Invitational, 3/24-26/2023 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Latanna Stone, SEC Women's Championships Qualifying, 4/12-14/2023 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Carla Tejedo Mulet, NCAA Women's Regional, 5/8-10/2023 (3rd round)
  69 (-2) - Edit Hertzman, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 2/27-3/1/2023 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Presley Baggett, Green Wave Fall Classic, 9/12-13/2022 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Carla Tejedo Mulet, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/23-35/2022 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Ingrid Lindblad, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/23-35/2022 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Latanna Stone, Jackson T. Stephens Cup, 10/10-11/2022 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Latanna Stone, Nexus Collegiate, 2/13-15/2023 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Edit Hertzman, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Jessica Bailey, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Edit Hertzman, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Aine Donegan, Moon Golf Invitational, 2/19-21/2023 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Latanna Stone, Clemson Invitational, 3/24-26/2023 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Ingrid Lindblad, NCAA Women's Championship, 5/19-22/2023 (1st round)
 -1 - 27 times



2022-23 LSU Men's Golf
LSU Team Results (May 24, 2023)

9/12-13/2022 -- Green Wave Fall Classic
Bayou Oaks at City Park (South Course) -- New Orleans
Par 72, 6158 yards -- 14 teams, 81 players
LSU 278 275 279 832 -32 1st
Latanna Stone 68 67 69 204 -12 2nd
Aine Donegan 67 68 71 206 -10 t-3rd
Taylor Riley# 69 68 69 206 -10 t-3rd
Elsa Svensson 71 68 71 210 -6 t-11th
Alden Wallace 72 72 68 212 -4 t-17th
Presley Baggett# 75 71 70 216 E t-27th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 74 73 71 218 +2 t-35th
Edit Hertzman# 71 74 75 220 +4 t-43rd

9/23-35/2022 -- Mason Rudolph Championship
Vanderbilt Legends Club -- Franklin, Tennessee
Par 72, 6400 yards -- 14 teams, 80 players
LSU 297 282 282 861 -3 4th
Ingrid Lindblad 74 67 70 211 -5 t-7th
Aine Donegan 74 73 68 215 -1 t-18th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 76 71 70 217 +1 t-24th
Latanna Stone 75 72 74 221 +5 t-33rd
Alden Wallace 74 72 76 222 +6 t-35th

10/10-11/2022 -- Jackson T. Stephens Cup
Seminole Club -- Juno Beach, Florida
Par 72, 6200 yards -- 7 teams, 39 players
LSU 296 291 281 868 +4 6th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 72 68 68 208 -8 2nd
Ingrid Lindblad 74 73 66 213 -3 t-8th
Latanna Stone 75 76 70 221 +5 24th
Taylor Riley 79 75 77 231 +15 t-34th
Aine Donegan 75 75 82 232 +16 t-36th

10/26-28/2022 -- Battle at the Beach
San Jose Club Campestre -- Cabo San Lucas, Medico
Par 71 -- 17 teams, 90 players
LSU 285 279 274 838 -14 1st
Ingrid Lindblad 67 64 64 195 -18 1st
Latanna Stone 74 68 68 210 -3 t-6th
Jessica Bailey 73 73 71 217 +4 t-29th
Edit Hertzman 72 74 71 217 +4 t-29th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 73 74 73 220 +7 t-44th

2/13-15/2023 -- Nexus Collegiate
Albany Golf Club -- New Providence, Bahamas
Par 72, 6544 yards -- 10 teams, 63 players
LSU 305 287 290 882 +18 2nd
Latanna Stone 72 68 70 210 -6 1st
Aine Donegan 75 73 73 221 +5 t-7th
Ingrid Lindblad 77 71 74 222 +6 t-10th
Edit Hertzman 81 75 73 229 +13 t-29th
Jessica Bailey# 81 73 87 241 +25 t-50th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 91 76 76 243 +27 53rd

2/19-21/2023 -- Moon Golf Invitational
Suntree Country Club -- Melbourne, Florida
Par 72, 6362 yards -- 17 teams, 97 players
LSU 276 274 284 834 -30 1st
Ingrid Lindblad 68 67 73 208 -8 t-5th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 66 68 74 208 -8 t-5th
Aine Donegan 72 69 70 211 -5 t-13th
Latanna Stone 72 71 68 211 -5 t-13th
Edit Hertzman 70 70 73 213 -3 t-23rd
Jessica Bailey# 70 76 71 217 +1 t-42nd



2022-23 LSU Men's Golf
LSU Team Results (May 24, 2023)

2/27-3/1/2023 -- Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Long Cove Club -- Hilton Head Island, South Carolina
Par 71, 6220 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players
LSU 283 288 287 858 +6 1st
Edit Hertzman 69 73 67 209 -4 2nd
Ingrid Lindblad 68 73 74 215 +2 t-11th
Aine Donegan 76 70 70 216 +3 t-13th
Latanna Stone 74 72 76 222 +9 t-45th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 72 76 80 228 +15 t-71st

3/24-26/2023 -- Clemson Invitational
The Reserve at Lake Keowee -- Sunset, South Carolina
Par 72, 6386 yards -- 16 teams, 84 players
LSU 288 284 285 857 -7 2nd
Ingrid Lindblad 75 67 69 211 -5 t-1st
Aine Donegan 71 71 73 215 -1 t-14th
Latanna Stone 71 75 70 216 E t-19th
Edit Hertzman 81 71 73 225 +9 t-48th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 71 81 75 227 +11 t-54th

4/12-14/2023 -- SEC Women's Championships Qualifying
Greystone Golf & CC Club - Legacy Course -- Birmingham, Alabama
Par 72, 6301 yards -- 14 teams, 70 players
LSU 292 294 284 870 +6 1st
Aine Donegan 72 71 71 214 -2 3rd
Ingrid Lindblad 73 72 71 216 E t-4th
Latanna Stone 69 73 75 217 +1 t-6th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 78 78 67 223 +7 t-18th
Edit Hertzman 82 79 83 244 +28 68th

5/8-10/2023 -- NCAA Women's Regional
PGA National Champion Course -- Palm Beach Gardens, Florida
Par 72, 6301 yards -- 12 teams, 66 players
LSU 298 296 285 879 +15 5th
Latanna Stone 71 71 71 213 -3 t-1st
Ingrid Lindblad 74 73 71 218 +2 t-9th
Aine Donegan 74 75 74 223 +7 t-25th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 79 77 69 225 +9 t-33rd
Edit Hertzman 79 83 80 242 +26 63rd

5/19-22/2023 -- NCAA Women's Championship
Grayhawk Golf Club -- Raptor Course -- Scottsdale, Arizona
Par 72, 6368 yards -- 30 teams, 156 players
LSU 294 288 295 290 1167 +15 t-14th
Ingrid Lindblad 70 72 68 71 281 -7 t-5th
Carla Tejedo Mulet 73 71 75 73 292 +4 t-45th
Latanna Stone 73 67 77 75 292 +4 t-45th
Alden Wallace 78 78 75 77 308 +20 t-76th
Aine Donegan 78 79 81 71 309 +21 78th



2022-23 LSU Men's Golf
LSU Individual Results (May 24, 2023)

Presley Baggett
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Green Wave Fall Classic 9/12-13/2022 3 75-71-70=216   E t 27th/81 54-26
SEASON TOTALS 3 216 Avg. 72.00 E - 54-26

Jessica Bailey
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Battle at the Beach 10/26-28/2022 3 73-73-71=217 +4 t 29th/90 61-28
Nexus Collegiate 2/13-15/2023 3 81-73-87=241 +25 t 50th/63 13-49
Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-21/2023 3 70-76-71=217 +1 t 42nd/97 55-41
SEASON TOTALS 9 675 Avg. 75.00 +3 - 129-118

Aine Donegan
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Green Wave Fall Classic 9/12-13/2022 3 67-68-71=206 -10 t 3rd/81 78-2
Mason Rudolph Championship 9/23-35/2022 3 74-73-68=215 -1 t 18th/80 62-17
Jackson T. Stephens Cup 10/10-11/2022 3 75-75-82=232 +16 t 36th/39 3-35
Nexus Collegiate 2/13-15/2023 3 75-73-73=221 +5 t 7th/63 56-6
Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-21/2023 3 72-69-70=211 -5 t 13th/97 84-12
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 2/27-3/1/2023 3 76-70-70=216 +3 t 13th/90 77-12
Clemson Invitational 3/24-26/2023 3 71-71-73=215 -1 t 14th/84 70-13
SEC Women's Championships Qualifying 4/12-14/2023 3 72-71-71=214 -2 3rd/70 67-2
NCAA Women's Regional 5/8-10/2023 3 74-75-74=223 +7 t 25th/66 41-24
NCAA Women's Championship 5/19-22/2023 4 78-79-81-71=309 +21 78th/156 78-77
SEASON TOTALS 31 2262 Avg. 72.97 +1 - 616-200

Edit Hertzman
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Green Wave Fall Classic 9/12-13/2022 3 71-74-75=220 +4 t 43rd/81 38-42
Battle at the Beach 10/26-28/2022 3 72-74-71=217 +4 t 29th/90 61-28
Nexus Collegiate 2/13-15/2023 3 81-75-73=229 +13 t 29th/63 34-28
Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-21/2023 3 70-70-73=213 -3 t 23rd/97 74-22
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 2/27-3/1/2023 3 69-73-67=209 -4 2nd/90 88-1
Clemson Invitational 3/24-26/2023 3 81-71-73=225 +9 t 48th/84 36-47
SEC Women's Championships Qualifying 4/12-14/2023 3 82-79-83=244 +28 68th/70 2-67
NCAA Women's Regional 5/8-10/2023 3 79-83-80=242 +26 63rd/66 3-62
SEASON TOTALS 24 1799 Avg. 74.96 +3 - 336-297

Ingrid Lindblad
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/23-35/2022 3 74-67-70=211 -5 t 7th/80 73-6
Jackson T. Stephens Cup 10/10-11/2022 3 74-73-66=213 -3 t 8th/39 31-7
Battle at the Beach 10/26-28/2022 3 67-64-64=195 -18 1st/90 89-0
Nexus Collegiate 2/13-15/2023 3 77-71-74=222 +6 t 10th/63 53-9
Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-21/2023 3 68-67-73=208 -8 t 5th/97 92-4
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 2/27-3/1/2023 3 68-73-74=215 +2 t 11th/90 79-10
Clemson Invitational 3/24-26/2023 3 75-67-69=211 -5 t 1st/84 83-0
SEC Women's Championships Qualifying 4/12-14/2023 3 73-72-71=216   E t 4th/70 66-3
NCAA Women's Regional 5/8-10/2023 3 74-73-71=218 +2 t 9th/66 57-8
NCAA Women's Championship 5/19-22/2023 4 70-72-68-71=281 -7 t 5th/156 151-4
SEASON TOTALS 31 2190 Avg. 70.65 -1 - 774-51



2022-23 LSU Men's Golf
LSU Individual Results (May 24, 2023)

Carla Tejedo Mulet
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Green Wave Fall Classic 9/12-13/2022 3 74-73-71=218 +2 t 35th/81 46-34
Mason Rudolph Championship 9/23-35/2022 3 76-71-70=217 +1 t 24th/80 56-23
Jackson T. Stephens Cup 10/10-11/2022 3 72-68-68=208 -8 2nd/39 37-1
Battle at the Beach 10/26-28/2022 3 73-74-73=220 +7 t 44th/90 46-43
Nexus Collegiate 2/13-15/2023 3 91-76-76=243 +27 53rd/63 10-52
Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-21/2023 3 66-68-74=208 -8 t 5th/97 92-4
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 2/27-3/1/2023 3 72-76-80=228 +15 t 71st/90 19-70
Clemson Invitational 3/24-26/2023 3 71-81-75=227 +11 t 54th/84 30-53
SEC Women's Championships Qualifying 4/12-14/2023 3 78-78-67=223 +7 t 18th/70 52-17
NCAA Women's Regional 5/8-10/2023 3 79-77-69=225 +9 t 33rd/66 33-32
NCAA Women's Championship 5/19-22/2023 4 73-71-75-73=292 +4 t 45th/156 111-44
SEASON TOTALS 34 2509 Avg. 73.79 +2 - 532-373

Taylor Riley
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Green Wave Fall Classic 9/12-13/2022 3 69-68-69=206 -10 t 3rd/81 78-2
Jackson T. Stephens Cup 10/10-11/2022 3 79-75-77=231 +15 t 34th/39 5-33
SEASON TOTALS 6 437 Avg. 72.83 +1 - 83-35

Latanna Stone
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Green Wave Fall Classic 9/12-13/2022 3 68-67-69=204 -12 2nd/81 79-1
Mason Rudolph Championship 9/23-35/2022 3 75-72-74=221 +5 t 33rd/80 47-32
Jackson T. Stephens Cup 10/10-11/2022 3 75-76-70=221 +5 24th/39 15-23
Battle at the Beach 10/26-28/2022 3 74-68-68=210 -3 t 6th/90 84-5
Nexus Collegiate 2/13-15/2023 3 72-68-70=210 -6 1st/63 62-0
Moon Golf Invitational 2/19-21/2023 3 72-71-68=211 -5 t 13th/97 84-12
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 2/27-3/1/2023 3 74-72-76=222 +9 t 45th/90 45-44
Clemson Invitational 3/24-26/2023 3 71-75-70=216   E t 19th/84 65-18
SEC Women's Championships Qualifying 4/12-14/2023 3 69-73-75=217 +1 t 6th/70 64-5
NCAA Women's Regional 5/8-10/2023 3 71-71-71=213 -3 t 1st/66 65-0
NCAA Women's Championship 5/19-22/2023 4 73-67-77-75=292 +4 t 45th/156 111-44
SEASON TOTALS 34 2437 Avg. 71.68 E - 721-184

Elsa Svensson
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Green Wave Fall Classic 9/12-13/2022 3 71-68-71=210 -6 t 11th/81 70-10
SEASON TOTALS 3 210 Avg. 70.00 -2 - 70-10

Alden Wallace
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Green Wave Fall Classic 9/12-13/2022 3 72-72-68=212 -4 t 17th/81 64-16
Mason Rudolph Championship 9/23-35/2022 3 74-72-76=222 +6 t 35th/80 45-34
NCAA Women's Championship 5/19-22/2023 4 78-78-75-77=308 +20 t 76th/156 80-75
SEASON TOTALS 10 742 Avg. 74.20 +2 - 189-125



2022-23 LSU Men's Golf
LSU Career Statistics (May 24, 2023)

Presley Baggett
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2018-19 27 2044 222 70 4 10 - - 1 75.70
2019-20 15 1126 220 72 1 5 - - 1 75.07
2020-21 15 1138 221 71 2 5 - - - 75.87
2021-22 5 380 234 71 1 2 - 1 1 76.00
2022-23 3 216 216 70 2 1 - - - 72.00
Totals 65 4904 216 70 10 23 - 1 3 75.45

Jessica Bailey
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2020-21 12 923 222 72 1 4 - - - 76.92
2021-22 21 1578 217 70 2 9 - - 1 75.14
2022-23 9 675 217 70 3 3 - - - 75.00
Totals 42 3176 217 70 6 16 - - 1 75.62

Aine Donegan
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2022-23 31 2262 206 67 15 10 - 2 3 72.97
Totals 31 2262 206 67 15 10 - 2 3 72.97

Edit Hertzman
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2022-23 24 1799 209 67 7 8 - 1 1 74.96
Totals 24 1799 209 67 7 8 - 1 1 74.96

Ingrid Lindblad
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2019-20 21 1477 206 66 14 7 2 5 5 70.33
2020-21 31 2192 202 64 20 11 2 6 9 70.71
2021-22 34 2393 203 65 25 12 5 8 10 70.38
2022-23 31 2190 195 64 19 10 2 5 9 70.65
Totals 117 8252 195 64 78 40 11 24 33 70.53

Carla Tejedo Mulet
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2020-21 31 2279 212 65 13 11 - - 2 73.52
2021-22 31 2248 208 68 15 11 1 3 3 72.52
2022-23 34 2509 208 66 12 11 - 2 2 73.79
Totals 96 7036 208 65 40 33 1 5 7 73.29

Taylor Riley
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2022-23 6 437 206 68 3 2 - 1 1 72.83
Totals 6 437 206 68 3 2 - 1 1 72.83



2022-23 LSU Men's Golf
LSU Career Statistics (May 24, 2023)

Latanna Stone
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2019-20 18 1306 209 67 6 6 - 2 3 72.56
2020-21 31 2243 204 64 15 11 - 4 5 72.35
2021-22 33 2416 212 67 9 12 - 1 4 73.21
2022-23 34 2437 204 67 20 11 2 3 5 71.68
Totals 116 8402 204 64 50 40 2 10 17 72.43

Elsa Svensson
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2021-22 34 2554 215 68 2 12 - - - 75.12
2022-23 3 210 210 68 3 1 - - - 70.00
Totals 37 2764 210 68 5 13 - - - 74.70

Alden Wallace
Low Low # Top Top Top

Season Round Strokes 54 Rnd Par/ Evt 1 5 10 Avg
2018-19 29 2212 227 68 3 11 - 1 1 76.28
2019-20 21 1572 211 68 5 7 - 1 2 74.86
2020-21 13 947 208 66 7 5 - 1 2 72.85
2021-22 15 1158 223 72 2 5 - - - 77.20
2022-23 10 742 212 68 4 3 - - - 74.20
Totals 88 6631 208 66 21 31 - 3 5 75.35
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